
202-Communication Leads for EADM Cadres 
Cadre Name, Position Phone # Email 

Business Operations 
Deputy Area Annie Goode, Assistant Director, Directives & Regulations 202-205-1056 aegoode@fs.fed.us 

 Nick DiProfio, Program Analyst 202-205-1082 ndiprofio@fs.fed.us 

National Forest System 
Deputy Area Eric Davis, Assistant Director, Integrated Vegetation Mgmt 202-403-8954 ericdavis@fs.fed.us  

Research & Development 
Deputy Area Paul Meznarich, Public Affairs Specialist, PSW Station 707-825-2952 pmeznarich@fs.fed.us  

State & Private Forestry 
Deputy Area Rick Cooksey, Acting Director, Forest Health Protection 703-605-5332 rcooksey@fs.fed.us  

Region 1 Katie Renwick, Assistant Planner 406-329-3168 krenwick@fs.fed.us  

 Karen Dunlap, EADM detailer   208-940-2277 
kdunlap@fs.fed.us 

Region 2 Lawrence Lujan, Regional Press Officer 303-275-5356 lmlujan@fs.fed.us  

Region 3 Rita Moots Skinner, Chief of Staff 505-842-3305 reskinner@fs.fed.us 

Region 4 Mark Bethke, Regional Planning Director 801-625-5269 markdbethke@fs.fed.us 

Region 5 Denise Adamic, Public Affairs Specialist 808-600-2970 deniseadamic@fs.fed.us  

Region 6 Julie Knutson, R6 Environmental Coordinator 503-808-2276 jcknutson@fs.fed.us 

 Victoria Anne, Acting EADM Program Lead 

p: 503-808-
2970 

c: 541-519-
0277 

vanne@fs.fed.us 
 

Region 8 Peter Gaulke, Regional Planning Director, Regional Planning 
Director 404-347-3183 pgaulke@fs.fed.us 

 Heather Luczak, Assistant Forest Planner 828-257-4817 hluczak@fs.fed.us 

Region 9 Jay Strand, Forest Planner and Environmental Coordinator, Green 
Mountain and Finger Lakes National Forests 

802-767-4261 
x5522 jstrand@fs.fed.us 
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Leah Anderson, Public Affairs Specialist 414-297-1154 leahanderson@fs.fed.us 

Region 10 Susan Howle, District Ranger, Tongass National Forest - Ketchikan 
Misty Fjords Ranger District 907-228-4100 showle@fs.fed.us 
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